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Chap. 2, 
AN ACT to organize the County of Trempe a r eau. 

Published, January 30, 1854. 

The people of the Slate of -Wisconsin, relireeented 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. All that portion of country embraced in the fol-
snadary  or lowing boundaries, is hereby set off into a separate county county. 

to be called and known as the county of Trempe a l'eau, 
to wit: Beginning at the point on the Mississippi river 
where the line betwen townships seventeen and eighteen 
north, strikes said river ; thence running east on said line 
to the main channel of Black river ; thence up the main 
channel of Black river to the line between townships 
eighteen and nineteen north ; thence east on said line to 
the range line between ranges six and seven west ; thence 
north on said range line to the line between townships 
twenty-four and twenty-five north ; thence west on said 
line and to the range line between ranges nine and ten 
west ; thence south on said range line to Trempe a l'eau 
river ; thence down the main channel of the Trempe a 
l'eau river to the Mississippi river ; thence down the main 
channel of the Mississippi river to the place of beginning. 

§ 2. There shall be an election held in said county on 
Election for 	the first Monday of September, 1854, for the election of a 
Judge, when 
held. 	suitable person for county judge for said county, which 

election shall be conducted and the returns thereof made 
as now required by law for the election of county judges ; 
and the judge so elected shall hold his office for the term 
of three years from and after the first day of January, 
1855, and until his successor is elected and qualified. 

§ 3. At the general election to be held in the month of 
County ellen. November, 1854, there shall be elected in said county, all 
elected. 	proper county officers ; which officers shall qualify as 

now provided by law, and enter upon the duties of their 
several offices the first day of January, 1855. 

§ 4. The board of supervisors of the town of Monte-
Plitt board et ville, in said county, shall have power to act as the board 
liepervisors. of supervisors of said county until other towns in said 

county shall be organized and elections therein held for 
town officers as now provided by law. 
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§ 5. The seat of justice in said county shall be, and the County seat, 
same is hereby located on the north-west quarter of sec-
tion thirty-three, in township nineteen north, of range 
eight west. 

§ 6. The said county of Trempe a l'eau is hereby at- Attached to La 
tached to the county of LaCrosse for judicial purposes, ilealepeeetyz.  
until the first day of January, 1855, after which time the 
said county shall be fully organized for judicial purposes 
and shall be attached to the sixth judicial circuit. 

§ 7. The county court for said county of Trernpe a l'eau County Court, 
shall be held at the county seat thereof, on the first Mon- when held. 

day of March, the first Monday of June, the first Monday 
of September, and the first Monday of December in each 
year, after said county is organized for judicial purposes 
as urovided in this act. 

8. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage. 

Approved, January 27, 1854. 
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AN ACT to authorize Town Clerks to certify to the 
State Superintendent the amount of money agessed for 
the support of schools, and to provide for levying a tax 
in certain cases. 

Published, January 30, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. Those towns that have not assessed by direction of en townS to 
the board of county supervisors, an amount equal to one- certify, and for 

half the amount received from the school fund, shall and w at.  
are hereby authorized to certify through the clerks of said 
towns, to the state superintendent, such additional amounts 
as have been assessed for the support of schools. 

§ 2. Those towns that have not assessed by order of the 
board of county supervisors, and in addition thereto a sum 
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